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Event 11 - Saturday 18 September 2021

HAREWOOD CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS & BOGEY TIMES

All Bogey Times in RED are Calculated and are NOT based on the Class Record

Class Title

Road Cars-Series Production up to & including 1400cc

Road Cars-Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Road Cars-Series Production over 2000cc (2 wheel drive)

Road Cars-Series Production over 2000cc (4 wheel drive)

Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars up to & including 1700cc

Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc

Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars (M/C eng) & ineligible for 2A/B/E
Road Cars-Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis cars up to 1800cc

Modified Cars-Series Production up to & including 2000cc

Modified Cars-Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Modified Cars-Series Production over 2000cc

Modified Cars-Specialst Production up to & including 1700cc

Modified Cars-Specialist Production over 1700cc

Sports Libre Cars up to & including 2000cc
Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc

Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars pre-1994

Racing Cars over 1100cc up to & including 1600cc
Racing Cars over 1600 up to & including 2000cc
Racing Cars over 2000cc

Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive
Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufacted up to 1985 inclusive

Holder

Mark Teale

Adam Riley

Peter Taylor
Jonathan Mounsey

Robert Bellerby
Simon Green
Robert Bellerby
Tracey Taylor-West

Gavin Neate
Sarah Bosworth
Damien Bradley
Andrew Griffiths
Mark Purdham

Ed Hollier
Matthew Harrison

Alex Summers
Rob Spedding
Jos Goodyear
Richard Spedding
Wallace Menzies

Steve Dennis
Jolyon Harrison
Mat Morrison

Car

Suzuki Swift Gti
Honda S2000
Porsche Boxter
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Silva Striker
Westfield Duratec
Silva Riot

Lotus Elise

Peugeot 106
Lotus Elise
Subaru Legacy GL
Caterham 7

MJ Hosson Bouler

OMS SC1
SPA 04 Judd

DJ Firehawk
Vector TFO3K
GWR Raptor
GWR Raptor 2
Gould GR59

TVR 1600M
Brabham BT18
Lyncar F/Atlantic

cc

1370
1997
2498T
1998T

1700
2261
998

1796

1360
1796
2350T
1396
2500T

1585
3500

1070
1600
1595
1340S
3300

1775
1558
5000

Record

65.93
62.72
63.10
59.89

60.29
59.08
60.81
62.51

62.88
59.52
58.20
57.32
58.00

54.34
52.98

51.25
59.80
49.39
50.58
49.03

66.67
62.86
59.45

Date Set

06/06/2021
29/08/2021
03/08/2019
16/09/2018

07/08/2011
07/08/2011
21/09/2014
19/09/2015

11/04/2021
25/08/2019
11/04/2021
05/07/2009
20/09/2015

08/07/2007
02/07/2006

07/07/2018
25/08/2018
08/07/2012
09/05/2021
09/05/2021

15/09/2018
21/09/2014
07/08/2016

Bogey Times

85.62
82.72
82.58
79.89

80.04
78.83
78.08
82.51

82.88
79.52
78.20
77.32
78.00

74.34
72.98

71.25
79.80
69.39
70.58
69.03

81.00
77.00
75.35
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