

## HAREWOOD CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS & BOGEY TIMES



## Event 11 - Saturday 18 September 2021

## All Bogey Times in **RED** are Calculated and are **NOT** based on the Class Record

Class	s Class Title	Holder	Car	CC	Record	Date Set	<b>Bogey Times</b>
1A	Road Cars-Series Production up to & including 1400cc	Mark Teale	Suzuki Swift Gti	1370	65.93	06/06/2021	85.62
1B	Road Cars-Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc	Adam Riley	Honda S2000	1997	62.72	29/08/2021	82.72
1C	Road Cars-Series Production over 2000cc (2 wheel drive)	Peter Taylor	Porsche Boxter	2498T	63.10	03/08/2019	82.58
1D	Road Cars-Series Production over 2000cc (4 wheel drive)	Jonathan Mounsey	Mitsubishi Evo 6	1998T	59.89	16/09/2018	79.89
2A	Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars up to & including 1700cc	Robert Bellerby	Silva Striker	1700	60.29	07/08/2011	80.04
2B	Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc	Simon Green	Westfield Duratec	2261	59.08	07/08/2011	78.83
2D	Road Cars-Specialist Production Cars (M/C eng) & ineligible for 2A/B/E	Robert Bellerby	Silva Riot	998	60.81	21/09/2014	78.08
2E	Road Cars-Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis cars up to 1800cc	Tracey Taylor-West	Lotus Elise	1796	62.51	19/09/2015	82.51
3A	Modified Cars-Series Production up to & including 2000cc Modified Cars-Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc Modified Cars-Series Production over 2000cc Modified Cars-Specialst Production up to & including 1700cc Modified Cars-Specialist Production over 1700cc	Gavin Neate	Peugeot 106	1360	62.88	11/04/2021	82.88
3B		Sarah Bosworth	Lotus Elise	1796	59.52	25/08/2019	79.52
3C		Damien Bradley	Subaru Legacy GL	2350T	58.20	11/04/2021	78.20
3F		Andrew Griffiths	Caterham 7	1396	57.32	05/07/2009	77.32
3G		Mark Purdham	MJ Hosson Bouler	2500T	58.00	20/09/2015	78.00
4A	Sports Libre Cars up to & including 2000cc	Ed Hollier	OMS SC1	1585	54.34	08/07/2007	74.34
4B	Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc	Matthew Harrison	SPA 04 Judd	3500	52.98	02/07/2006	72.98
5A 5B 5C 5D 5E	Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars pre-1994 Racing Cars over 1100cc up to & including 1600cc Racing Cars over 1600 up to & including 2000cc Racing Cars over 2000cc	Alex Summers Rob Spedding Jos Goodyear Richard Spedding Wallace Menzies	DJ Firehawk Vector TF93K GWR Raptor GWR Raptor 2 Gould GR59	1070 1600 1595 1340S 3300	51.25 59.80 49.39 50.58 49.03	07/07/2018 25/08/2018 08/07/2012 09/05/2021 09/05/2021	71.25 79.80 69.39 70.58 69.03
6A	Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive	Steve Dennis	TVR 1600M	1775	66.67	15/09/2018	81.00
6B	Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive	Jolyon Harrison	Brabham BT18	1558	62.86	21/09/2014	77.00
6C	Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufacted up to 1985 inclusive	Mat Morrison	Lyncar F/Atlantic	5000	59.45	07/08/2016	75.35